

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11007 OF 2025
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 8 OF 2022**

Coastal Marine Construction and Engineering Limited ...Applicant

V/s.

Snexa Projects

...Respondent

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar with Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b Mr. Ashwin Shanker for Plaintiff.

Mr. Manoj Khatri with Mr. Arnab Ghosh for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. On 25th July, 2025, it was submitted that the pleadings are complete and the Registry was directed to accept the reply.
2. Today it emerges that the reply has been served, however, the same has not been filed. Registry to accept the reply.
3. Mr. Rajasekhar, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to file rejoinder to the same.
4. It is observed that the Interim Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.09.20
19:03:24 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/2

5. Subject to the above, let rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the others.

6. List on **17th November, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)