

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

**COASTAL MARINE CONSTRUCTION AND)
ENGINEERING LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF**

V/s.

M. V. LIMA V AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1006 OF 2022
WITH
COUNTERCLAIM NO.8 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3233 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5473 OF 2025
IN
COUNTERCLAIM NO.8 OF 2022**

Mr.Bimal Rajasekhar i/by Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Manoj Khatri a/w. Ms.Kavya Banerjee, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Khatri, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants and submits that some time not only be granted to file Affidavit and Compilation of documents but also to

consider Interim Application No.5473 of 2025 to which a reply has already been filed and a rejoinder has also been filed by the Interim Applicant.

2. List on **17th April 2026**.
3. Let the Affidavit and Compilation of documents be filed and served by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)